NCS1 Series
Isolated 1W 4:1 Input Single Output DC/DC Converters
KDC_NCS1.A02  Page 1 of 8
All enquiries: www.murata-ps.com/support
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input
Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
5V or 24V Input.
Efficiency
12V Input.
Ripple and Noise
 Is
ol
at
io
n
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
MTTF1
Nom. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Typ. Max.
V V mA % % % % mVp/p mVp/p pF Hrs
NCS1S1203SC 12 3.3 303 73 77 71 75 24 70 24
NCS1S1205SC 12 5 200 76 79 74 77 25 50 30
NCS1S1212SC 12 12 83 75 78 75 79 40 120 35
NCS1S2403SC 24 3.3 303 76 78.5 73 76 35 70 28
NCS1S2405SC 24 5 200 79 82 77 80 27 50 42
NCS1S2412SC 24 12 83 80 83 77 80 28 120 42
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
12V input types 4.5 12 18
V
24V input types 9 24 36
Input current
NCS1S12XX
5V input voltage 0.26
A
12V input voltage 0.1
NCS1S24XX
12V input voltage 0.1
24V input voltage 0.05
Input ripple current
NCS1S12XX 5 30
mA p-p
NCS1S24XX 5 15
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power All output types 1 W
Minimal load to meet datasheet specification 10 %